Request for City Council Committee Action
From the Departments of Convention Center and Procurement

Date: June 15% 2015
To: Honorable John Quincy, Chair Ways & Means Committee

Subject: Approval of Official Publication No. 8110 Bids for Target Center Elevator
Modernization :

Recommendation:

Acceptance of the iow bid of Suburban Elevator for an estimated expenditure of $775,295.50 to furnish and deliver all

labor, materials and incidentals necessary for the Target Center Elevator Modernization, as follows:
Project Expenditure: $775,295.50

Interim Maintenance for 2015 and 2016: $7,601.50 and $8,694.00

i, Car2: per month $218.50
ii. Car4: per month $488.75
ji. Cart: per month $632.50
Terms are net-30 days F.Q.B.: Destination

Further recommend proper Officers be authorized and directed to execute a contract for this project, all in

accordance with our specifications.

This has been approved by the Civil Rights Department

Prepared by: Gary Watnberg Director Purchasing
Approved by: Jeff Johnsg{( Executive Director, ‘%ntion Center

Financial impact (Check those that apply)
— No financial impact - or - Action is within current department budget.
(If checked, go directly to Background/Supporting Information)

—— Action requires an appropriation increase to the Capital Budget

__Action requires an appropriation increase to the Operating Budget

—— Action provides increased revenue for appropriation increase

_. Action requires use of contingency or reserves

XX Other financial impact (Explain): ~ Action is within Budget

—_Request provided to the Budget Office when provided to the Committee Coordinator

Background/Supporting Information:
Tabulation of five (5) bids received on Official Publication No. 8110 for Target Center Elevator Modernization

Attachments - Tabulation Sheet

cc: J. Barr




Purchasing Division - Bid Tabulation Summary

Minneapolis
City of Lakes
Official Publication No.i8110
Bids for; Target Center Elevator Modernization
Purchasing Buyer| Tiffany Audette )
Department: | Convention Center / Target Center
Bepartment Contact: | Jack Barr
Bids Due:[10 AM, Local Time, April 29", 2015
1. ThyssenKrupp 2, Schindler 3. Minnesota 4. Subeirban 5. Schumacher
Vendors: Elevator Elevator Corp, Elevator, Inc, Elevator Eievator Company

Modemize Hydraulic _ummmm:mmﬂ
A1|Elevator Car 2 Section 14250 5 - 188,891.00 158,000.00 147, 782.00 153,000.00 172,300.00

Modernize Traction Passenger
AZ|Elevator Car 4 Section 14220 § 294 845.00 343,000.00 280,561.00 263,000.00 329,900.00

Modemize Traction Freight
A3|Elevator Car 1 $ecfion 14220 $ 459.731.00 408.000.00 453 588.00 343,000.00 449 800.00

Total tems 1 -3 $ 943 467.00 909,000.00 881,931.00 759,000.00 952,000.00
B1[Passenger Elevator Car 2 $/mofun 200.00 175.00 275.00 218.50 180.00

Passenger Elevator Car 4 $imofun 450,00 275.00 400,00 488.75 365.00
|__[Freight Elevator Car 1 imo/un 575.00 325.00 450.00 632.50 470.00

12-month Warranty Preventative

Maint. Amount incl in base bid
|B2[iem A, 1,283 3 12,600.00 8,640.00 10,500.00 5,950.00 11,640.00

Passenger Elevator Car 2 $fmo 175.00 165.00 200.00 95,00 170.00

Passenger Elevaior Card $/mo 375.00 255.00 300.00 212.50 350.00

Freight Elevator 1 $/mo 500.00 300.00 375.00 275.00 450,00

We, the undersigned, hereby cerfify

/QL % M%ﬂ@\/

For the: Finance Officer

]

mQ the: Assistant DipdctorPurcl z\‘ msu




